

IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25643/2004

(From the final judgement and order dated 10/08/2004 in WP No.
5758/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SOUTHERN PETRO. INDUSTRIES CORP. LTD.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

ADMN. OF SPEC. UNDERTAKING OF UTI & ORS

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and with prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Krishan Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. M.P.Rao, Adv.

Mr. Raj Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandya, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for filing additional documents.

Let this Special Leave Petition be placed on 12th August, 2005 for final disposal, if possible.

The pendency of this Special Leave Petition will not prevent the Tribunal from proceeding with the matter.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER