

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25643/2004

(From the final judgement and order dated 10/08/2004 in WP No.
5758/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SOUTHERN PETRO. INDUSTRIES CORP. LTD.
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

ADMN. OF SPEC. UNDERTAKING OF UTI & ORS
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.
DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)
I.A.No.4 (For permission to place addl. Documents on record)

Date: 18/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Raj Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandya, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. A.K.Rao, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, SGI
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P.Sriniwasan, Adv.

Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 8th December, 2005.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER