

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25643/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 10/08/2004 in WP No. 5758/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SOUTHERN PETRO. INDUSTRIES CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADMN. OF SPEC. UNDERTAKING OF UTI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and urging addl. grounds and permission to place

addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

(for final disposal)

Date: 15/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Pandya, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 31st January 2006.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master