

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF

2
006

(Arising From SLP(C) No. 25643 of 2004)

SOUTHERN PETRO. INDUSTRIES CORP. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ADMN. OF SPEC. UNDERTAKING OF UTI & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/12/2006 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.

Mr. Raj Mehta, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Lalit Mohan Tyagi, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Shubra Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv

ch

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.P. Singh pronounced the judgment of the Ben

comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir.

Special Leave granted.

f the

The appeal is dismissed but without any order as to costs in terms o

signed judgment.

y Dhawan)

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vija

urt Master

Court Master

Co

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)